VEL FOOD SERV	ICES													
		CIVIL Dismantiling BOQ OF Gully kiche	en -T2-BIAL	BENGALUF	RU									
							Purchase remark					Execution tea	!	
SR. NO.	SHORT ITEM DESCRIPT ION	PARTICULARS	иом	QTY.	Rate	Total Amount	Rate	Amount	Remark	REMARKS	Comments from Execution team 12/12/22	Comments from exe. Team & along with M&A 15/12/22	Rate	Amount
		GENERAL NOTES												-
1	marble	Marble stone Dado.	Sqmt	35	1250	43,750			Basic cost in BOQ Rs 4350 , project to confirm approved make by BIAL	Diffrenec of basic material cost appoved by BIAL.	Vendor has to mention the item no. Basic rate and new rate (invoice to be attached) to be mention. Contract dept has to finalise this as per contract.	M& A has to give the details. Rate given provisional only	1250	43,750
2	Floor Protectio n	P&L of 6mm thick Commercial Plywood with base clear plastic and 4mm thick hollow PVC Sheet.	Sqmt	150	807	121,050	500	75,000	Rate derived from WO issued for James martin	item not in po	This is floor protection. Please check the contract.	Rs.807/sqm is ok. Rate same as per section G- flooring item 9.76 of	807	121,050
3	Metal door	P&F of Single Leaf Door with door frame	Nos	1	77150	77,150		77,150	Fire door okay		In BOQ wooden door cost is Rs.38,000/ We have to delete this item and pay Rs.77,150/ This is BIAL requiredment for entry to fire corridor.		77150	77,150
4	DNB	P&F of MS Pipe for DNB with 18 ply with venner size 5000X300X1	Nos	1	15000	15,000			Item not clear	as per tfs requirement	Not clear about this item. Need the proper location and spec	Support for hanging TV above POS. M & A has to submit the detailsRate given provisional only	15000	15,000
5		P&F of aluminium frame both side with bison board and filling of glass wool both side	Sqmt	50	5500	275,000			Rate analysis & GFC required	rate approval Si	This is Live kitchen couter above lintel level to true ceiling ( in place of block work). Need full specification and sketch to be	Sketch attached. Block work & plaster area amount reduced in deduction. Rate anallysis to be submitted.Rates are provisional only.	5500	275,000
6	demolishi ng brick	Dismantling and demolishing brick/ block work in lime or cement mortar including plaster, paint, etc. manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 250 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	Sqmt	8	1300	10,400	1,150	9,200	Rate as per KFC sheet	item not in PO	Ok. Please check the rate	Agreed for Rs.1150/	1150	9,200
8		P&F of new MS frame platform size 2000X1200mm for water tank	Nos	1	75000	75,000			Required fabrication in kg	as per TFS requirement new requirement	This is RO platform. Need the sketch with sizes of MS sections.	ok	75000	75,000

				1			Purchase remark					Execution team 15/12/22		
9		Range: Medi Series Code: FLR-CHR- 5031N Description: Florentine Pillar Cock with Extended Lever Handle	Nos	1	5500	5,500				as per TFS requirement new requirement	This item supply not in BOQ. Only installation is there. Please check the rate and finalaize.	ok	5500	5,500
10		SS SINK FOR BACK COUNTER OVERALL	Nos	1	8000	8,000		8,000	Rate okay	as per TFS requirement new requirement	Please check the price and order.	Ok	8000	8,00
11		Providing ,fixing, testing and commissioning Electromagnetic flow meter-flow (30 GPM-1.89 LPS) including providing & fixing matching with required accessories 16Kgs/Sq.cm) Contractor to check existing make in BILA airport and provide that.											0	
a		40 mm Dia incoming line	Nos	1	45000	45,000			Rejected	as per TFS requirement new requirement	Nothing is new. Please check the order.	BOQ item	0	-
16		wooden fkooring base rate diffrence	sqmt						Item pertaining to james martin & not gully kitchen	Diffrenec of basic material cost appoved by BIAL.	Please check the Basic and new rate.	This to be moved to JMK.	0	-
		TOTAL	٠			675,850		169,350						629,650
	Item deleted/reduced					-		-						-
3	12.2.4	Single leaf wooden door kitchen back entry	No.	1	38000	38,000	36,362	36,362					36362.2	36,362
5	6.2.1	Masonry -150mm blcok work	Sqmt	50	1614	80,700	1,544	77,222					1544.4	77,222
5	7.1.A	Plaster	Sqmt	100	914	91,400	875	87,461					874.6	87,461
	1	TOTAL OF DEDUCTIONS			-	210,100	-	201,045	-	-	-	-		201,045
								-						
	1													
		TOTAL				567,750		-31,695	-	-	-	-		428,60